

/UPDATES TO 2016 FEDERAL TAX WORKBOOK

For the most current update list, visit www.TaxSchool.illinois.edu

CORRECTIONS

Date Posted	Page	Correction
9/29/16	A59	At the top of the page in the third line under “Tier 3,” strike the phrase “carried forward to future years” to “does not carry forward to future years.” Then, in the paragraph following the table, in the second sentence, strike the phrase “nondeductible expenses that were carried forward and”.
10/20/16	A14	In the last sentence of Example 11, change the “\$18,000” to “\$16,000.”
10/25/16	A80	In the first sentence after the heading “Form W-2: Health Insurance and Medical Reimbursement Plans,” change the phrase “2% or more” to “more than 2%.” In the first sentence of the following paragraph, change “2% (or greater)” to “(more than) 2%.”
12/9/16	B186	In the sentence before the first note box, change “FICA” to “FUTA.”
1/10/17	A79	In the second sentence, change the bolded phrase from “does not materially” to “does not actively or materially.” In the next paragraph, change the bolded “materially” to “actively or materially.”